

3610 N. 44th St. #110 Phoenix, Arizona 85018 Tel 602.957.8881 Fax 602.957.0131 Web hmapr.com Blog hmatime.com

NEWS

CONTACT: STEPHANIE LOUGH (602) 957-8881

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE December 11, 2012

W.J. Maloney Plumbing, Heating & Cooling Names Edward Fultz Chief Estimator

W.J. Maloney Plumbing, Heating & Cooling has announced that Edward Fultz has been named the company's chief estimator.

Fultz has 22 years' experience in the plumbing industry. He holds a number of certifications including a city of Phoenix Journeyman Plumbing & Gas Fitter's license, clean room certification from P.I.P.E. (Piping Industry Progress and Education Trust Fund), PVDF (polyvinylidene difluoride) certification and NFPA 99 medical gas certification (National Fire Protection Association – Health Care Facilities Code).

A Waddell resident, Fultz completed his five-year apprenticeship with U.A. Local 55 in Cleveland.

"Ed was brought on to head-up our company's estimating efforts, manage our preconstruction staff and lead and grow our department," said Kathryn "Kitty" Maloney-Langmade, president of W.J. Maloney Plumbing, Heating & Cooling. "His understanding of the industry will help us as we continue to evaluate job opportunities, propose alternate solutions and add value to our clients' projects throughout Arizona."

Since 1964, W.J. Maloney Plumbing, Heating & Cooling has been a leading plumbing and HVAC contractor in the greater metropolitan Phoenix area. Working with many of the largest general contractors, the company has provided exemplary design build plumbing, from tenant improvement to complex multi-story projects that include many of the most prominent buildings in the Valley. Recent projects for W.J. Maloney include the Orthopedic and Spine Inpatient Surgical (OASIS) Hospital in Phoenix, a major solar thermal project at the University of Arizona, the Sky Train Project at Sky Harbor International Airport and the Mariposa Land Port of Entry expansion near Nogales. W.J. Maloney Plumbing also provides extensive commercial and residential service, maintenance and repair, and is Small Business Enterprise (SBE) and Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) certified. For more information, call (602) 944-5516 or visit

www.wjmaloney.com.

-30-